U.S. PTO 12/215318 06/26/2008

Express Mail No. EV 926999323 US Customer No. 24498 PD070047

FORM PTO-1595 9-21-95 07-09-2008



RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of Yes No X conveying party(ies) attached: 3. Nature of conveyance:	103512644		
Additional name(s) of Yes No X Street Address: 46, Qual A. Le Gallo F. 27100 Boulogue - Billancourt, France City: State: Zip: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 7, 2008, respectively 4. Application mumber(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Size (37 CFR 3.41): Si	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original	nal documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of Yes No X Conveying party(ies) attached: 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance: 4. Application with feet of the specification of the specification of the specification of the specification is: 4. Application withor(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 4. Application withor(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled. Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be malled. Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1. Sequence of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be malled. Street Address: 2 Independence Way 8. Deposit account number: 07.00323 City: FRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4794) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petests Box Audignana. 2231 87/88/2888 RJARAI 89886148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 6666266d, 49, 86 PA	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveyance. 3. Nature of conveyance. 3. Nature of conveyance. 4. Application mambe(s) or pattern number(s): 5. State: 6. City: 6. State: 7. State: 7. State: 8. No X Additional number(s) or pattern number(s): 8. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 9. No X 9. No Additional numbers attached? 8. No X 9. State: 8. Deposit account number. 8. Deposit account number. 9. State: 9. State: 9. State: 10. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 10. Deposit account number. 10. Deposit account number. 10. Depos	Chris KUPPENS	Name: THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address: 46, Quai A. Le Gallo Attached: 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Internal Address:	
Street Address: 46, Quai A. Le Gallo Attached: 3. Nature of conveyance: X. Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) of Van No Y		
Additional numbers attached? Size and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Size Address: 2 Independence Way City: State: Zip: Yes No.X. Additional numbers attached? Yes No.X. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No.X. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NOSEPH. J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my browledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Jeffrey M. Navan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Assistant Commissioner for Pytests Box Assignments Alexandris, VA. 22313 87/88/2888 KJARA1 88898148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@66 56.666646. 48, 86 DA		Street Address: 46. Quai A. Le Gallo	
X. Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Detection Date: April 7, 2008, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Pricats Box Assignments Alexandria, V.A. 22313 67/88/2088 KJRR61 89686148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@66.64. 48, 86 39			
X. Assignment Security Agreement Other Security Agreement Other Detection Date: April 7, 2008, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Pricats Box Assignments Alexandria, V.A. 22313 67/88/2088 KJRR61 89686148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@66.64. 48, 86 39	2 No C	Cinu Canan Zin	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Cotter Cotter Application Date: April 7, 2008, respectively Application mumber(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X S. Name and address of pairty to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way S. Deposit account number: Gity: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY 2ip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Naven Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS FORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2888 RJARA1 89888148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 64 c68626ed, 48, 88 DA Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 64 c68626ed, 48, 88 DA		City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date: April 7, 2008, respectively Yes No X			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 7, 2008 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: Signature Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, V.A. 2231 87/86/2008 KJRRAI 88080148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 666 66 66824cd, 49, 89 DA		Von No V	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is; April 7, 2008 A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: 1 Independence Way Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 2231 87/88/2888 KJRRAI 88886148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 66 66824cd, 48, 88 DA		Tes No X	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPHI. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Jeffrey M. Navon Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Picents Box Assignments Alexanderia, VA. 22313 97/88/2888 #JARA1 84686148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documen@66 &cessigned. 48, 88 DA		f the application is; April 7, 2008	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPHI. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Jeffrey M. Navon Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Picents Box Assignments Alexanderia, VA. 22313 97/88/2888 #JARA1 84686148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documen@66 &cessigned. 48, 88 DA	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JONE TO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2088 KJARAI 08080148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 66:66836ed, 48,88 DA			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Internal Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JONE TO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2088 KJARAI 08080148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 66:66836ed, 48,88 DA	·		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22311 87/88/2888 KJARA1 84898148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documen@66 66 688866d, 48, 89 DA	Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X	
Name: JOSEPH J. LAKS Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22316 67/08/2008 #JARA1 99806148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@6 64 686864ed, 48, 80 DA	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:l	
Internal Address: Thomson Licensing LLC Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip:08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Pytents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 2231 07/08/2088 MJAHA1 88886148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@6 5616823ed, 48,88 DA			
Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JONE TO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2868 #JARA1 69866148 679832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 62 688646d. 48, 86 DA		7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Street Address: 2 Independence Way City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 32,711 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2008 MJARA1 84680148 879832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per documen@66 68.68636ed, 48, 98 DA	Internal Address. Friorison Licensing EDC		
Onor Use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/88/2088 KJAHA1 88880148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document® 56 668886d, 48, 89 DA			
ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Pytents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/88/2888 MJARA1 88888148 878832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document® 56 668886d, 48, 89 DA	Street Address: 2 Independence Way		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: JONB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJARA1 84606148 070832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 66 668616ed, 48, 80 DA	City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07-0832	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/08/2008 MJAMA1 80800148 979832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 66 6803 ed. 48, 90 DA		OT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/08/2008 MJAMA1 80800148 979832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 66 6803 ed. 48, 90 DA			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey M. Navon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/08/2008 MJAMA1 80800148 979832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 66 6803 ed. 48, 90 DA	Q Statement and signature		
Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 2231 67/08/2008 MJAHA1 80800148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document@66 66 1880 148 079832 12215318		et and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 32,711 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DONOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2068 MJAHA1 69090148 679832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 248624ed, 49.89 DA			
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 32,711 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DONOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2068 MJAHA1 69090148 679832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 248624ed, 49.89 DA	//		
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 32,711 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: DONOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2068 MJAHA1 69090148 679832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 65 248624ed, 49.89 DA	Jeffrey M. Navon	1 4 no 71.75D	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 67/68/2068 #JAHA1 69690148 679832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to 56 1686 1646, 40.00 DA		JANE CUT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJAHA1 08080148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded with required cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJAHA1 08080148 079832 12215318	Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. 32	,711 • Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJAHA1 08080148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded with required cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJAHA1 08080148 079832 12215318	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	nt: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 KJAHA1 09000148 070832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 56:18214ed, 40.00 DA	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 NJANA1 08000148 070832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 1888 dec. 40.00 DA	, DO NOT I	DETACH THIS PORTION	
Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 NJANA1 08000148 070832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 1888 dec. 40.00 DA			
Assistant Commissioner for Petents Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 NJANA1 08000148 070832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document 66 1888 dec. 40.00 DA	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Box Assignments Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 HJAHA1 08000148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document of the coverage ab	•		
Alexandria, VA. 22313 07/08/2008 NJAMA1 08000148 079832 12215318 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document of the coverage about 30 minutes about 30 minutes per document of the coverage about 30 minutes			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document be to be			
INCLUDIOS LINE TO TEVIEWING THE GOCUMENT AND PATRETRY THE GRIA RESCIED AND COMPLETING AND TEVIEWINGSTRE SAMINE COVER			
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information			
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project			
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

PATENT

REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0679

- 1 -

PD070047

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Chris Kuppens, Schoffelstraat 8, 4904 VK Oosterhout, Netherlands; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD AND ENCODER FOR ENCODING A SIZE OF A DATA SECTION AND METHOD AND DECODER FOR DETERMINING A SIZE OF A DATA SECTION

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, the specification of which was filed on as Application Serial No.

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, the inventor's

declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing
46 Quai A. le Gallo
F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt
France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0680 EXECUTED, this _______, day of _______, 2008.

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Name: Joost UitcleHaag Address: Esdoornlaan 14 4702 AT Roosendaal The Netherlands Signature:

Name:

Address: H. DOERNIER STRAAT 9
4681 BA Nienw Vossemeer

THE Wellirlands

ASSIGNOR:

Name: CHRIS KUPPENS

PATENT

REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0681